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SERVICE VESSEL INCLUDED MIN/MAX PRIVATE AGE RESTR. CHILD DISC. POLICY FEES (PP) RACK RATE (PP) COMMENTS

SUNRISE CRUISES: Start 06:00 - End 08:00

Sunrise Cruise (Continental Breakfast) Zambezi Reflections
Transfers, Continental Breakfast, 
Tea & Coffee 6/30 24 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 55

On request any 2 hours between 05:30-
10:00

Sunrise Cruise (English Breakfast) Zambezi Reflections
Transfers, English Breakfast, Tea & 
Coffee 2/30 24 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 65

On request any 2 hours between 05:30-
10:00

Private Sunrise Cruise Kalunda
Transfers, Continental Breakfast, 
Tea & Coffee 2/6 Only None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 55

On request any 2 hours between 05:30-
10:00

LUNCH CRUISES: Start 12:00 - End 14:00

Lunch Cruise Zambezi Reflections
Transfers, 3 Course Lunch, 
Beverages 2/30 24 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 65

Private Lunch Cruise Kalunda
Transfers, 3 Course Lunch, 
Beverages 2/6 Only None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 65

SUNSET CRUISES: (SUMMER) Start 16:30 - End 18:30 | (WINTER) Start 16:00 - End 18:00

Sunset Cruise Luxury Deck Zambezi Explorer Transfers, Canapés, Beverages 2/116 60 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 55

Sunset Cruise Signature Deck Zambezi Explorer
Transfers, Canapés, Premium 
Beverages 2/34 25 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 85

Private Sunset Cruise Kalunda Transfers, Canapés, Beverages 2/6 Only None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 70

DINNER CRUISES: Start 17:00 - End 20:00

Dinner Cruise Zambezi Reflections
Transfers, 4 Course Dinner, 
Beverages 2/30 24 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 75

Specific vessel guaranteed on exclusive use 
only

Dinner Cruise Ma Robert
Transfers, 4 Course Dinner, 
Beverages 2/70 40 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 75

Specific vessel guaranteed on exclusive use 
only

Experiences
2022 RACK RATES - US$

1  January 2022 - 31 December 2022

River Cruises

*  National Park Fees

Guided Tours

SERVICE INCLUDED EXCLUDED MIN/MAX PRIVATE AGE RESTR. CHILD DISC. POLICY FEES (PP) RACK RATE (PP) COMMENTS

Guided Tour of the Falls (Zimbabwe) Transfers, Guided Tour of the Falls 2 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$30* US$ 25
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Experiences

The Eatery Dining Experiences

SERVICE INCLUDED EXCLUDED MIN/MAX PRIVATE AGE RESTR. CHILD DISC. POLICY FEES (PP) RACK RATE (PP) COMMENTS

The Eatery Lunch Experience 3 Course Lunch
Beverages, 
Transfers 2/60 N/A None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price None US$ 35

The Eatery Dinner Experience 3 Course Dinner
Beverages, 
Transfers 2/60 N/A None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price None US$ 40

The Eatery Pot Experience 3 Course Potjie Dinner
Beverages, 
Transfers 2/60 N/A None

0 – 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price None US$ 40

Interactive Potjie Cooking Experience
Cooking Session with Chef, Welcome 
Drink 6/40 10 None

0 – 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price None US$ 40

Only bookable in combination with The 
Eatery Pot & Cruise. Timing: 14:30-16:00

COMBOS

The Eatery Dinner & Cruise (Luxury Deck)
Sunset Cruise, Beverages (Cruise), 
Transfers, 3 Course Dinner

Beverages
(Dinner) 2/60 60 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 95 Private use only applies to cruise

The Eatery Dinner & Cruise (Signature Deck)
Sunset Cruise, Premium Beverages
(Cruise), Transfers, 3 Course Dinner

Beverages
(Dinner) 2/34 25 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 125 Private use only applies to cruise

The Eatery Pot & Cruise (Luxury Deck)
Sunset Cruise, Beverages (Cruise), 
Transfers, 3 Course Potjie Dinner

Beverages
(Dinner) 2/60 60 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 95 Private use only applies to cruise

The Eatery Pot & Cruise (Signature Deck)

Sunset Cruise, Premium Beverages
(Cruise), Transfers, 3 Course Potjie 
Dinner

Beverages
(Dinner) 2/34 25 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 
years ½ price US$ 10* US$ 125 Private use only applies to cruise

Exclusive Experiences

SERVICE INCLUDED EXCLUDED MIN/MAX PRIVATE AGE RESTR. CHILD DISC. POLICY FEES (PP) RACK RATE (PP) COMMENTS

Exclusive Victoria Falls  & Rainforest Brunch 
Experience

Transfers, Expert Private Guide 
(Livingstone Talk), Brunch, Premium 
Beverages

Rainforest venue 
fee 10/24 Only None None US$ 30* US$ 390

Approx. 4 hrs (8:00-12:00), additional 
Rainforest venue fee of US$ 2000 for every 
10 guests

Exclusive Victoria Falls & Riverside Picnic 
Experience

Transfers, Expert Private Guide 
(Livingstone Talk), Picnic Lunch, Premium 
Beverages 10/24 Only None None US$ 30* US$ 390 Approx. 4 hrs (11:00-15:00)

Exclusive Victoria Falls & Rainforest Cocktails 
Experience

Transfers, Expert Private Guide 
(Livingstone Talk), Canapés, Premium 
Beverages

Rainforest venue 
fee 10/24 Only None None US$ 30* US$ 390

Approx. 4 hrs (13:30-17:30), additional 
Rainforest venue fee of US$ 2000 for every 
10 guests

*  National Park Fees

2022 RACK RATES - US$

1  January 2022 - 31 December 2022
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Events & Incentives

SERVICE INCLUDED EXCLUDED MIN AGE RESTR. FEES (PP) RACK RATE (PP) COMMENTS

LUNCH: Start 11:00 - End 15:00

Riverside Lunch Transfers, 3 Course Lunch, Beverages Add-ons* 20 None Depending on location** US$ 85

In-house event planning team can assist with any 
add-on and customization requests to provide full 
solution

Exclusive Picnic
Transfers, Picnic Lunch, Premium 
Beverages Add-ons* 10 None Depending on location** US$ 360

In-house event planning team can assist with any 
add-on and customization requests to provide full 
solution

COCKTAILS: Start 17:00 - End 20:00

Riverside Cocktails Transfers, Canapés, Beverages Add-ons* 20 None Depending on location** US$ 75

In-house event planning team can assist with any 
add-on and customization requests to provide full 
solution

DINNERS: Start 18:00 - End 00:00)

Waterfront Dinner Transfers, 3 Course Beverages Beverages, Add-ons* 20 None None US$ 100

In-house event planning team can assist with any 
add-on and customization requests to provide full 
solution

Bush Dinner Transfers, 3 Course Beverages Beverages, Add-ons* 20 None Depending on location** US$ 195

In-house event planning team can assist with any 
add-on and customization requests to provide full 
solution

Events & Incentives Packages

*   Add-ons can include: tents, entertainment, special décor & furniture, sound, lighting, mobile toilets, mobile generator, (picnic specific: massage therapist, African art painting) among others (please note that add-ons are non-commissionable)
** National Park Fees

2022 RACK RATES - US$

1  January 2022 - 31 December 2022
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Weddings

SERVICE INCLUDED EXCLUDED MIN/MAX AGE RESTR. FEES (PP) RATE (PP) COMMENTS

Waterfront Package - Venue hire (Pure Africa Waterfront)
- Ceremony setup with in-house chairs and alter table
- Iced Tea on arrival for guests at the ceremony
- Waterfront reception (in-house chairs, tables, linen, crockery, cutlery)
- Waiter service
- Three course set menu
- Transfers to and from the venue (until midnight)

- Cash bar at 
Wedding reception

- Add-ons*

20/300 None None US$ 110 In-house wedding planning team can assist with 
any add-on and customization requests to provide 
full solution

Cruise Package - Venue hire (Pure Africa Waterfront)
- Ceremony setup with in-house chairs and alter table
- Iced Tea on Arrival for guests at the ceremony
- Sunset cruise (2 hour cruise with canapes & beverages)
- Waterfront reception (in-house chairs, tables, linen, crockery, cutlery)
- Waiter service
- Three course set menu
- Transfers to and from the venue (until midnight)

- Cash bar at 
Wedding reception

- Add-ons*

20/150 None US$ 10** US$ 160 Minimum of 85 pax for exclusive use of Zambezi 
Explorer

In-house wedding planning team can assist with 
any add-on and customization requests to provide 
full solution

Elopement Package - Pure Africa Waterfront Ceremony
- Magistrate and legal documentation
- Blessing by Officiant
- Bouquet and boutonniere
- Shangaan dancers to welcome couple at the Ceremony
- Private Sunset Cruise (6 seater boat)
- Canapes and beverages on the cruise for 2 hours
- Three course dinner in the Livingstone Room for 2pax
- Hairdresser for the Bride
- Photographer for 3 hours

- Beverages at 
dinner

- Add-ons*

2/4 None None US$ 3500 

(for package)

In-house wedding planning team can assist with 
any add-on and customization requests to provide 
full solution

Weddings Packages

*   Add-ons can include: tents, entertainment, special décor & furniture, canapés after ceremony, vintage cars, photographer, videographer among others (please note that add-ons are non-commissionable)
** National Park Fees

2022 RACK RATES - US$

1  January 2022 - 31 December 2022
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TYPE INCLUDED EXCLUDED MIN/MAX PAX PRIVATE AGE RESTR. CHILD DISC. POLICY FEES (PP) RACK RATE (PP) COMMENTS

TRANSFERS FROM VICTORIA FALLS AIRPORT TO:

VF Town/Hotels (incl. Stanley & Livingstone and 
Masuwe Lodge) Bottled Water 2 4 None

0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 20

Livingstone Airport Bottled Water Visa Fees 4 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 3* US$ 50

Livingstone Town/Hotels Bottled Water Visa Fees 4 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 3* US$ 40

Livingstone Lodges Bottled Water Visa Fees 4 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 3* US$ 54

Kazungula Border Bottled Water 2 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 50

Kasane Airport & Town/Hotels Bottled Water Visa Fees 2 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 70

Chobe Game Lodge Bottled Water Visa Fees 2 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 76

TRANSFERS FROM VICTORIA FALLS TOWN  TO:

Victoria Falls Airport Bottled Water 2 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$20

Livingstone Airport Bottled Water Visa Fees 4 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 3* US$ 36

Livingstone Town/Hotels Bottled Water Visa Fees 4 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 3* US$ 30

Livingstone Lodges Bottled Water Visa Fees 4 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 3* US$ 45

Kazungula Border Bottled Water 2 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 47

Kasane Airport & Town/Hotels Bottled Water Visa Fees 2 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 67

VF Town to Chobe Game Lodge Bottled Water Visa Fees 2 4 None
0 - 2 years free / 3 - 11 years ½ 
price US$ 76

Destination Services

Transfers

*  Victoria Falls Bridge Levy

2022 RACK RATES - US$

1  January 2022 - 31 December 2022
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TYPE INCLUDED EXCLUDED MIN/MAX PAX PRIVATE AGE RESTR. CHILD DISC. POLICY FEES (PP) RACK RATE (PP) COMMENTS

LIVINGSTONE ISLAND (Zambia)

Livingstone Island Breakfast

English Breakfast, 
Beverages, Return Boat 
Transfers

Transfers, Visa 
Fees 2/24 18 12 years None US$ 3* US$ 115

8-12 year olds can go onto the island but not swim in 
the pools. Private use is charged at a flat fee of 18 pax 
regardless of actual pax (1-24)

Livingstone Island Lunch
Lunch, Beverages, Return 
Boat Transfers

Transfers, Visa 
Fees 2/24 24 12 years None US$ 3* US$ 180

8-12 year olds can go onto the island but not swim in 
the pools

Livingstone Island High Tea
High Tea, Beverages, 
Return Boat Transfers

Transfers, Visa 
Fees 2/24 24 12 years None US$ 3* US$ 155

8-12 year olds can go onto the island but not swim in 
the pools

SCENIC FLIGHTS (Zimbabwe)

12-13 Minutes Flight Of Angels Return Transfers 2/5 5 None None US$ 15** US$ 150 Maximum individual weight 120kg

25 Minutes Zambezi Spectacular Flight Return Transfers 2/5 5 None None US$ 15** US$ 284 Maximum individual weight 120kg

GAME VIEWING (Zimbabwe)
Early Morning/ Late Afternoon  Game 
Drive (Victoria Falls Private Game 
Reserve)

Transfers, Expert Guiding, 
Safari Stop Refreshments 2/60 6 3 years 3 - 11 years ½ price None US$ 116 Private basis applies only to vehicle

Late Afternoon Game Drive with Bush 
Dinner (Victoria Falls Private Game 
Reserve)

Transfers, Expert Guiding, 
Safari Stop Refreshments 2/60 6 3 years 3 - 11 years ½ price None US$ 158 Private basis applies only to vehicle not dinner

Exclusive Black Rhino Conservation 
Experience (Victoria Falls Private Game 
Reserve)

Exclusive Interaction with 
an expert VFPGR Guide, 
Game Drive, Bottled 
Water, Afternoon Tea at 
Stanley and Livingstone 
Boutique Hotel Transfers 2/6 6 12 years None None US$ 158

DAY TRIPS

Chobe Day Trip (ex. Zimbabwe)
Transfers, Game Drive, 
Lunch, Beverages Visa Fees 2 8 2 years 2 - 11 years ½ price US$ 25*** US$ 170

Client with infants below 2 years should book private 
activity

Destination Services

Scenic Tours & Wildlife

*  Victoria Falls Bridge Levy 
** Government Fees
*** National Park Fees

2022 RACK RATES - US$

1  January 2022 - 31 December 2022
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TYPE INCLUDED EXCLUDED MIN/MAX PAX PRIVATE AGE RESTR. CHILD DISC. POLICY FEES (PP) RACK RATE (PP) COMMENTS

GORGE (Zimbabwe)

White Water Rafting (Full Day)
Transfers, Lunch, 
Beverages 1 8 15 years None US$ 10* US$ 120 Reasonable level of fitness

Zip Line Return Transfers 1 N/A 6 years 6 - 11 years ½ price US$ 3* US$ 80 Maximum individual weight 140kg

Zip Line Tandem Return Transfers 2 N/A 6 years 6 - 11 years ½ price US$ 3* US$ 121 Maximum total weight 140kg

Gorge Swing Return Transfers 1 N/A 6 years 6 - 11 years ½ price US$ 3* US$ 100 Maximum individual weight 140kg

Gorge Swing Tandem Return Transfers 2 N/A 6 years 6 - 11 years ½ price US$ 3* US$ 150 Maximum total weight 140kg

Canopy Tour Return Transfers 1 N/A 6 years 6 - 11 years ½ price US$ 3* US$ 61 Maximum individual weight 140kg
Adrenaline High Wire – Half Day (Flying Fox, 
Zip Line, Gorge Swing) Return Transfers 1 N/A 6 years 6 - 11 years ½ price US$ 3* US$ 155 Maximum individual weight 140kg

VICTORIA FALLS BRIDGE

Bungee Jump (111 meters) Return Transfers 1 N/A 14 years None None US$ 160 Minimum weight 40kg

Bridge Slide Return Transfers 1 N/A 14 years None None US$ 45 Minimum weight 20kg

Bridge Slide Tandem Return Transfers 2 N/A 8 years None None US$ 65 8-14 years need to be in tandem with adult

Bridge Swing Return Transfers 1 N/A 14 years None None US$ 160 Minimum weight 40kg

Bridge Swing Tandem Return Transfers 2 N/A 14 years None None US$ 240 Minimum weight 40kg
Big Air Experience (Bungee Jump, Bridge 
Slide, Bridge Swing) Return Transfers 1 N/A 14 years None None US$ 220 Minimum weight 40kg

Historical Bridge Tour Return Transfers 2 20 10 years None None US$ 65
Transfers included only from Lodges & Hotels in VF 
town

Destination Services

Adrenaline

*  National Park Fees

2022 RACK RATES - US$

1  January 2022 - 31 December 2022
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Rates Include
• Scheduled and/or privatized services depending on nature of booking
• All items specified in the “Included” section
• Specific for Pure Africa experiences: Scheduled transfers to and from hotels within a 5 km radius from Victoria Falls Town except 

where specified

Rates Exclude
• Any fees mentioned above in the “Fees” section i.e. National Park Fees, Bridge Levies and other Government Fees (all fees are

subject to change and are non commissionable and payable on arrival)
• Meals other than specified, premium beverages, gratuities, add-ons and items of a personal nature
• Any other services not listed in the “Included” section

Child Policy & Senior Citizens
• Children rates as specified in “Child Discount Policy” section
• To qualify for discounts, children need to travel with full-paying adult and are required to show ID to verify age
• Specific to Pure Africa experiences: 

• Senior Citizens above the age of 75 enjoy a 10 % discount (if paying direct on Rack rate) on production of proof 
such as valid ID or passport

• School charters are discounted but non-commissionable. Please request rate from our reservations.

Cancellation Policy

Application Of Standard Terms & Conditions
By making a booking for, and subsequent payment in respect of, any experiences and by accepting and participating in such, all customers 
acknowledge that they have read and fully understood the content of these Terms and Conditions and agree to be bound by them.

Pure Africa takes no responsibility for the clients’ passport validity, visas, travel permits, travel insurance, health certificates, inoculations and 
any other documentation required for the holiday

Payment Policy

• Cancellations must be received in writing through our reservations department

FIT Cancellations
• 1 to 30 days before date of service: 100% cancellation fees
• 31 to 60 days before date of service: 20% cancellation fees
Group Cancellations (more than 10 pax)
• 1 to 30 days before date of service: 100% cancellation fees
• 31 to 45 Days before date of service: 50% cancellation fees
Weddings & Events Cancellations 
• 1 to 30 days before date of service: 100% cancellation fees
• 31 to 60 Days before date of service: 50% cancellation fees
Exceptions to the Cancellation Policy
• Proof of medical certificate
• Bereavements (spouse/child)

• Payment must be received in full prior to date of service unless a credit facility has been granted
• Should payments not be received by due date or supporting voucher, Pure Africa reserves the right to cancel the reservations and any 

reinstatements will require full payment
• All bank charges are for the payee's account
• A surcharge of 3.5% will be levied on credit card payments
• Please quote our booking reference in any correspondence concerning this booking

Tour Leader Policy
• Specific for Pure Africa experiences: Tour Leaders are eligible to the following discounts:

• 1 – 5 full-paying guests: Tour Leader is charged full rate
• 6 – 14 full-paying guests: Tour Leader pays 50% of rate
• 15 and above full-paying guests : Tour Leader is on full comp

• Any additional tour leader will be charged 50% of rate (maximum of 4 tour leaders per group)

Weddings & Events Policy
• Any kind of event or wedding is subject to a non-refundable deposit of US$ 1500
• Any deposits Pure Africa pays to 3rd party suppliers are non-refundable
• A 50% deposit is required on the estimated bar consumption prior to the event
• Payments: 

• by 60 days prior to event 50% of total amount
• by 30 days prior to event 100% of total amount
• 7 days after event any additional charges that occurred (i.e. bar bill, last minute add-ons)
• Late payments attract interest rates at 5% per month 

Booking Policy
All reservations must be made in writing to the company or through the company’s website and must include at least the following
information:

• Full names and nationality of guests
• Dates for which booking is intended
• Number of guests
• Special dietary requirements (if applicable)
• Hotel pick up and drop off point

• All reservations will only be deemed confirmed when a voucher guarantee is received or full payment has been made
• All reservations, cancellations & amendments for FIT & Groups are to be made and confirmed in writing by both parties
• All reservations will be held provisional for a maximum of 14 days from date of reservations unless a confirmed status by voucher number 

is provided by agent
• Reservations made inside of 30 days prior to date of service will be held provisionally for 48 hours unless confirmed status by voucher 

number or full payment is provided by agent
• Provisional bookings will be held for periods stipulated above. Thereafter, Pure Africa reserves the right to release any such provisional 

booking. However, should Pure Africa receive a confirmed booking during the stipulated period, you will be informed in writing to 
confirm your reservation. Failure to do so within 24 hours may result in the booking being cancelled

• Specific for Pure Africa experiences: Pure Africa reserves the right to cancel any bookings that were obtained by an agent in a fashion that 
is potentially misleading for clients. In particular, cases in which an agent portrays to be the experience originator and uses Pure Africa 
marketing collateral to do so

2022 RACK RATES - US$

1  January 2022 - 31 December 2022
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Pure Africa reserves the right to amend rates and terms and conditions in the event of a change in legislation 
regarding VAT, National Parks fees or any other statutory legislation.

For and Behalf of Pure Africa

NAME: ____________________________________ SIGNATURE: ________________________________

1. WITNESS: _______________________________ 2. WITNESS: ________________________________

DATE: __________ / __________ / _____________

FOR AND BEHALF OF: ______________________

CUSTOMER NAME: _________________________ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE: _____________________

DATE: __________ / __________ / ______________

Latest Reservation Times

EXPERIENCE CUT-OFF TIME
Sunrise Cruise 16:30 day before
Lunch Cruise 09:00 on the day
Private Sunset Cruise 14:30 on the day (Summer) | 14:00 on the day (Winter)
Sunset Cruise 15:30 on the day (Summer) | 15:00 on the day (Winter)
Dinner Cruise 14:00 on the day
The Eatery Lunch Experience 16:30 day before
The Eatery Dinner Experience 17:00 on the day
The Eatery Pot Experience 17:00 on the day
Guided Tour of The Falls 16:30 day before 

2022 RACK RATES - US$
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